CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am
JURY TRIAL: “1¢ RE ANNDUN(ED

E RESET: THE STATE TE FFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS
14012 REYES, SANTOS MARTINEZ INDECENCY W/CHILD MACEY, JOHN E.

SEXUAL CONTACT
IBEH, PAMELA

25849 CLOUGH, BRANDON RUSSEL CRIMINAL MISCHIEF WHEELER, JAKE
>=52,500<$30K A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

25851 CLOUGE, BRANDON RUSSEL BURGLARY OF BUILDI WHEELER, JAKE
NG A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

25853 CLOUGH, BRANDON RUSSEL INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/ WHEELER, JAKE
DISABLED RECKLESS A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

25855 CLOUGH, BRANDON RUSSEL INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/ WHEELER, JAKE
DISABLED RECKLESS A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

27096 QUILLEN, JORDAN RIVER SEXUAL ASSLT WHEELER, JAKE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

27097 QUILLEN, JORDAN RIVER TAMPER W/GOVERNMEN WHEELER, JAKE
T RECORD A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

27098 QUILLEN, JORDAN RIVER THEFT PROP >=$750< WHEELER, JAKE
$2500 ENH IAT A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

27146 LAMPKIN, WESLEY DRIVING WHILE INTO GERTZ, RYAN W.
XICATED 3RD OR MOR ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

27342 DECUIR, JACOB MATTHEW DEL MARIJ <= SLBS  GALMOR, DUSTIN R.
> 1/4 0% KEITH DAY
HOFFER, BRUCE



CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am

JURY TRIAL:

DECUIR, JACOB MATTHEW

ATTY/BOND/PROS

ENGAGING IN ORGANI
ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV

GALMOR, DUSTIN R.
KEITH DAY
HOFFER, BRUCE

TAMPER/FABRICATE P
HYS EVID W/INTENT

GALMOR, DUSTIN R.
KEITH DAY
HOFFER, BRUCE

TAMPER/FABRICATE P
HYS EVID W/INTENT

GALMOR, DUSTIN R.
KEITH DAY
HOFFER, BRUCE

DEL MARIJ <= 5LBS
> 1/4 0z

GERTZ, RYAN W.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

ENGAGING IN ORGANI
ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV

GERTZ, RYAN W.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

TAMPER/FABRICATE P
HYS EVID W/INTENT

GERTZ, RYAN W.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

TAMPER/FABRICATE P
HYS EVID W/INTENT

GERTZ, RYAN W.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

HOOKS, DAVID WAYNE

ABANDON ENDANGER C
HILD INT/KNOW/RECK

LAINE, BRYAN
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

WARE, JAMES MONROE

TAMPER W/GOVERN RE
CORD DEFRAUD/HARM

BARRINGTON, DALLAS J.
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

WARE, JAMES MONROE

TAMPER/FABRICATE P
HYS EVID W/INTENT

BARRINGTON, DALLAS J.
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA



CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am
JURY TRIAL:

ATTY/BOND/PROS

27753 WARE, JAMES MONROE TAMPER/FABRICATE P BARRINGTON, DALLAS J.
HYS EVID W/INTENT A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

27754 WARE, JAMES MONROE TAMPER/FABRICATE P BARRINGTON; DALLAS J.
HYS EVID W/INTENT A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

27785 ELLIS, DILLON MATTHEW AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C GERTZ, RYAN W.
HILD A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

27786 ELLIS, DILLON MATTHEW AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C GERTZ, RYAN W.
HILD A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA s

27787 ELLIS, DILLON MATTHEW AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C GERTZ, RYAN W.
HILD A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON

MOORE, KANESHIA

27788 ELLIS, DILLON MATTHEW AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C GERTZ, RYAN W.
HILD A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

28483 HOLCOMBE, JOSEPH TYLER INDECENCY W/CHILD LEBLANC, TODD W.
SEXUAL CONTACT ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
MOORE, KANESHIA

28508 STARK, DUANE RAY AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY KOLSKI, ANDREA M.
WEAPON A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
(SPECIAL PROSECUTOR: KEITH GIBLIN) SPECIAL PROSECUTOR

28560 JEANE, MITCHELL LEIGH SALE OR PURCHASE O CARRCLL, JOHN "JACK" B
F CHILD STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

28600 PINKERTON, KEVIN LEE INDECENCY W/CHILD RENICK, SCOTT O.
SEXUAL CONTACT KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA



CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am

JURY TRIAL:

RILEY, AARON PRESTON

ATTY/BOND/PROS

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/
DISABLED W/INT BOD

KIMLER, RIFE
STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

SPITTLER, TROY LANE

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE
MEM IMPEDE BREATH/

CROCKER, GLEN M.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

ARGO, ERIN RENEE

AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C
HILD

BURBANK, THOMAS J.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

ARGO, ERIN RENEE

AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C
HILD

BURBANK, THOMAS J.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

KELLEY, KEITH ALLEN

FINANCIAL ABUSE EL
DERLY >=$2500<$30K

WHEELER, JAKE
NIKKI BAIL BONDS
HOFFER, BRUCE

NEWTON, CHARLES

HOLIDAY UNIT?

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE
MEM IMPEDE BREATH/

KIMLER, RIFE
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
MOORE, KANESHIA

SEGUIN, TRACY LEIGH

DRIVING WHILE INTO
XICATED 3RD OR MOR

LEBLANC, TODD W.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
IBEH, PAMELA

SEGUIN, TRACY LEIGH

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G

LEBLANC, TODD W.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
IBEH, PAMELA

STUART, BRANDON DWIGHT

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOU
SEHOLD MEMBER PREV

WHEELER, JAKE
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
MOORE, KANESHIA

WORKMAN, SHERRY SUE

FORGERY FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENT

KIMLER, RIFE
NIKKI BAIL BONDS
HOFFER, BRUCE



CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 0S5, 2026 AT 09:00:00am
JURY TRIAL:

OFFENSE, _ ATTY/BOND/PROS
28690 BAREFIELD, RODNEY GRAN POSS CS PG 1/1-B < GERTZ, RYAN W.
1G6 STEWART BAIL BONDS

IBEH, PAMELA

28709 GUEVARA, JUAN GABRIEL DRIVING WHILE INTO WHEELER, JAKE
XICATED 3RD OR MOR A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
HOFFER, BRUCE

28813 BYARS JR, ROBERT LEWIS SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD PEROZZO, LAURIE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

28814 BYARS JR, ROBERT LEWIS SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD PEROZZO, LAURIE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

28829 HENRY JR, CARL DEWAYNE AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C SHADWICK, LANA
HILD KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

28897 GRISHAM, JOSHUA WAYNE POSS CS PG 1/1-B < WHEELER, JAKE
1G A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
HOFFER, BRUCE

28948 MARSHALL, TAMMIE LYNN THEFT PROP <$2,500 BURBANK, THOMAS J.
2/MORE PREV CONV KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

28978 ELAM JR, DELTON CHARLE AGG KIDNAPPING W/ LEBLANC, TODD W.
DEADLY WEAPON NIKKI BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

Remarks: WEST TO SUB

29013 BARKIN, WILLIE LEE POSS CS PG 1/1-B < WHEELER, JAKE
1G STEWART BAIL BONDS
HOFFER, BRUCE

29042 MAO, YAFANG PROMOTE PROSTITUTI CROCKER, GLEN M.
ON STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA



CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am

JURY TRIAL:

QFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS

TIDWELL,

SAMUEL STEVE

STALKING

GERTZ, RYAN W.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
HOFFER, BRUCE

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G

PEROZZ0, LAURIE
STEWART BAIL BONDS
HOFFER, BRUCE

WYBLE,

ALEXANDRA DENIS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=1G<4G

KIMLER, RIFE
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
IBEH, PAMELA

FIRMIN, KORI KAY

DRIVING WHILE INTO
XICATED W/CHILD UN

KIMLER, RIFE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

Remarks:

WALLET, ERIC THOMAS

REJECTED OFFER

WHEELER, JAKE
NIKKI BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

SMITH, JEREMY RYAN

AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C
HILD

KELLEY, TOM

MOORE, KANESHIA

GILLIAM, JEFFERY DON

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE
MEM IMPEDE BREATH/

WHEELER, JAKE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

KELLY, SHANNA KAY

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G

MACEY, JOHN E.
PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
WALTON, REBECCA R

SAPP,

KENDRICK RESHAUD

INTOXICATION MANSL
AUGHTER W/VEHICLE

CROCKER, GLEN M.

HOFFER, BRUCE

SIMS, GARY EDWARD

WHEELER, JAKE
KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA



CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am
JURY TRIAL:

ATTY/BOND/PROS

29207 SIMS, GARY EDWARD SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD WHEELER, JAKE
KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

29208 SIMS, GARY EDWARD SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD WHEELER, JAKE
KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

29221 COLE, SHONTAL RENA INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/ WEST, JOHN D.
DISABLED RECKLESS JOHN D. WEST
MOORE, KANESHIA

29249 PORTER, RUSHUN LEANGEL ASSAULT OF PREGNAN KIMLER, RIFE
T PERSON STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

29253 SMITH, JEREMY RYAN SEX ABUSE OF CHILD KELLEY, TOM
CONTINUOUS: VICTI
MOORE, KANESHIA

29277 DAVIS, ANGELIA MARIE POSS CS PG 1/1-B > WEST, JOHN D.
=4G<200G PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND
HOFFER, BRUCE

29369 SWEARINGEN, JAMES DANI AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C LEBLANC, TODD W.
HILD
IBEH, PAMELA

29370 SWEARINGEN, JAMES DANI INDECENCY W/CHILD LEBLANC, TODD W.
SEXUAL CONTACT
IBEH, PAMELA

29374 HUDGINS, JUSTIN TYLER INDECENCY W/CHILD BURBANK, THOMAS J.
SEXUAL CONTACT
MCORE, KANESHIA

29375 HUDGINS, JUSTIN TYLER AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C BURBANK, THOMAS J.
HILD
MOORE, KANESHIA



CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am

JURY TRIAL:

i TATE_OF TE.

29376

OFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS

HUDGINS, JUSTIN TYLER

AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C
HILD

BURBANK, THOMAS J.

MOORE, KANESHIA

JEANE, MITCHELL LEIGH

AGG SEXUAL ASSLT C
HILD

STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

JEANE, MITCHELL LEIGH

INDECENCY W/A CHIL
D EXPOSES

CARROLL, JOHN "JACK" B
STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

SIMMONS, LAWRENCE ELRA

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G

KIMLER, RIFE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
MOORE, KANESHIA

STOUT, TAYLOR WAYNE

ASSAULT PUBLIC SER
VANT

LEBLANC, TODD W.

HOFFER, BRUCE

WESTBROOK, RICHARD LEE

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY
WEAPON

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R.

HOFFER, BRUCE

OWENS, LUKE MITCHELL

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY
WEAPON

WHEELER, JAKE

MOORE, KANESHIA

OWENS, LUKE MITCHELL

ENGAGING IN ORGANI
ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV

WHEELER, JAKE

MOORE, KANESHIA

MEWA, KHRISTOPHER ISSA

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/
DISABLED W/INT BOD

CROCKER, GLEN M.
ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
IBEH, PAMELA

HOFFER, BRUCE



CRIMINAL TRIAL

356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am

JURY TRIAL:

GLOVER,

OFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS

JOSEPH MILTON

POSS .CS PG 1/1-B >
=1G<4G

WHEELER, JAKE

IBEH, PAMELA

RANOLLS,

EMILY MADISON

WALTON, REBECCA R

STARK, DUANE RAY

(SPECIAL PROSECUTOR:

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G6
KEITH GIBLIN)

KOLSKI, ANDREA M.
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
SPECIAL PROSECUTOR

QUILLEN,

NEEDS ARRAINGMENT

JORDAN RIVER

PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

SIMS, GARY EDWARD

NEEDS ARRAIGNMENT

SEXUAL ASSAULT PRO
H/PURPORT SPOUSE

PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

SIMS, GARY EDWARD

NEEDS ARRIGNMENT

SEXUAL ASSAULT PRO
H/PURPORT SPOUSE

PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

SIMS, GARY EDWARD

NEEDS ARRAIGNMENT

SEXUAL ASSAULT PRO
H/PURPORT SPOUSE

PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

87 RECORDS LISTED



28641
28642
28690
29013
28813
28814

25849

25851
25853
25855
29221
29277
27342
27343
27346
27347
29760
28978
27785
27786
27787
27788
29085
29188
29769
28897
28709
28829
28483
27576
29374
29375
29376
28560
29425
29426
28658
29192
27146
29042
28948
29642
28669
29545
29546
28600
29249
27096
27097
27098
29931
27354
27355
27357
27358
29792

CRIMINAL TRIAL
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
DOCKET CALL: FEBRUARY 05, 2026 AT 09:00:00am

ARGO,

JURY TRIAL:

ERIN RENEE

ARGO, ERIN RENEE

BAREFIELD,

BARKIN,

BYARS JR,
BYARS JR,

CLOUGH,
CLOUGH,
CLOUGH,
CLOUGH,
COLE,
DAVIS,
DECUIR,
DECUIR,
DECUIR,
DECUIR,
DECUIR,
ELAM JR,
ELLIS,

RODNEY GRANT
WILLIE LEE

ROBERT LEWIS
ROBERT LEWIS
BRANDON RUSSEL
BRANDON RUSSEL
BRANDON RUSSEL
BRANDON RUSSEL

SHONTAL RENA
ANGELIA MARIE

JACOB MATTHEW
JACOB MATTHEW
JACOB MATTHEW
JACOB MATTHEW
JACOB MATTHEW
DELTON CHARLES

DILLON MATTHEW

ELLIS, DILLON MATTHEW

ELLIS,
ELLIS,

FIRMIN,
GILLIAM,
GLOVER,

GRISHAM,
GUEVARA,

HENRY JR,
HOLCOMBE,
DAVID WAYNE

HOOKS,
HUDGINS,
HUDGINS,
HUDGINS,
JEANE,
JEANE,
JEANE,
KELLEY,
KELLY,
LAMPKIN,
MAO,

MARSHALL,
KHRISTOPHER ISSAC

MEWA,
NEWTON,
OWENS,
OWENS,

PINKERTON,

PORTER,

QUILLEN,
QUILLEN,
QUILLEN,
QUILLEN,
RANOLLS,
RANOLLS,
RANOLLS,
RANOLLS,
RANOLLS,

MITCHELL
MITCHELL LEIGH
MITCHELL

DILLON MATTHEW
DILLON MATTHEW

KORI KAY
JEFFERY DON
JOSEPH MILTON
JOSHUA WAYNE
JUAN GABRIEL
CARL DEWAYNE
JOSEPH TYLER

JUSTIN
JUSTIN
JUSTIN

TYLER
TYLER
TYLER
LEIGH

LEIGH
KEITH ALLEN

SHANNA KAY

WESLEY

YAFANG

TAMMIE LYNN

CHARLES

LUKE MITCHELL
LUKE MITCHELL

KEVIN LEE
RUSHUN LEANGELO
JORDAN RIVER
JORDAN RIVER
JORDAN RIVER
JORDAN RIVER
EMILY MADISON
EMILY MADISON
EMILY MADISON
EMILY MADISON
EMILY MADISON



14012
28610
29204
28678
28679
29450
29206
29207
29208
29934
29935
29936
29177
29253
28624
28508
29834
29454
28680
29369
29370
29051
29174
27751
27752
27753
27754
29457
29055
28687
29057

REYES, SANTOS MARTINEZ
RILEY, AARON PRESTON
SAPP, KENDRICK RESHAUD
SEGUIN, TRACY LEIGH
SEGUIN, TRACY LEIGH
SIMMONS, LAWRENCE ELRAY
SIMS, GARY EDWARD

SIMS, GARY EDWARD

.SIMS, GARY EDWARD

SIMS, GARY EDWARD

SIMS, GARY EDWARD

SIMS, GARY EDWARD
SMITH, JEREMY RYAN
SMITH, JEREMY RYAN
SPITTLER, TROY LANE
STARK, DUANE RAY

STARK, DUANE RAY

STOUT, TAYLOR WAYNE
STUART, BRANDON DWIGHT
SWEARINGEN, JAMES DANIEL
SWEARINGEN, JAMES DANIEL
TIDWELL, SAMUEL STEVE
WALLET, ERIC THOMAS
WARE, JAMES MONROCE
WARE, JAMES MONROE
WARE, JAMES MONROE
WARE, JAMES MONROE
WESTBROOK, RICHARD LEE
WHITE, MARY LISA
WORKMAN, SHERRY SUE
WYBLE, ALEXANDRA DENISE



